preferential allotment on private placement basis to the persons belonging to ‘Promoter Group’ 

and ‘Non-Promoter, Public Category’, we would like to further inform that the Board of Directors 

of the Company today in its meeting held on November 26, 2025 has allotted 450,000 (Four Lakh 

Fifty Thousand) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each, on conversion of 450,000 Warrants to 

2 allottees belonging to “Promoter Group” and 2 Allottees belonging to ‘Non-Promoter, Public 

Category’, upon receipt of the balance amount aggregating to Rs. 5,18,02,875/- (Rupees Five 

Crores Eighteen Lakhs Two Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Only) at the rate of Rs. 

153.49 (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Three and Forty-Nine Paise only) per Warrant (being 75% of 

the Issue Price per Warrant) pursuant to the exercise of their rights of conversion of Warrants into 

equity shares in accordance with the provisions of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure